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NEW YORK FFA CDE/LDE COORDINATORS 
CDE Day @ SUNY Cobleskill  

CDE/LDE Coordinator (s) Email 

Agricultural Technology & 
Mechanical Systems CDE 

Chris Smith smithcr@cobleskill.edu  

Meats Evaluation & Technology CDE Nichole Hirt nicholehirt@ircsd.org  

Milk Quality & Products CDE Mary Foote footem@schuylerville.org  

New York State FFA Convention  
CDE/LDE Coordinator (s) Email 

Agricultural Communications CDE Mandi Millen mmillen@caz.cnyric.org  

Agricultural Education CDE Terry Hughes thughes@cornell.edu  

Agricultural Issues Forum LDE Tanya Nickerson tnickerson@springvillegi.org  

Agricultural Sales CDE Tanya Nickerson/ 
Jodi Krzysiak 

tnickerson@springvillegi.org  
jodikrzysiak@gmail.com  

Agriscience Fair Halee Wasson wassonh@southerncayuga.org  

Aquaculture CDE Carol Wright cwright@ccsdk12.org  

Conduct of Chapter Meetings LDE Erin Smith emith@stockbridgevalley.org 

Creed Speaking LDE (Jr.) Stephanie Rhoades s.rhoades@ppcsd.org  

Creed Speaking LDE (Sr.) Stephanie Rhoades s.rhoades@ppcsd.org  

Discussion Meet CDE Seth Browe sethbrowe2017@gmail.com  

Employment Skills LDE Carly Santangelo csantangelo@mycrcs.org  

Extemporaneous Public Speaking (Jr.) Arissa Hitchcock ahitchcock@randolphcsd.org  

Extemporaneous Public Speaking (Sr.) Mikayla Gates mgates@cc.cnyric.org  

Farm & Agribusiness Management 
CDE 

Matthew Sharpe/ 
Sheila Marshman 

Matthew.sharpe@farmcrediteast.com 
marshmsa@morrisville.ed  

Floriculture CDE Molly Huttar mhuttar@perrcycsd.org  

Food Science & Technology CDE Jeff Perry Jap255@cornell.edu  

Forestry CDE Dennis Flynn dflynn@wswheboces.org  

Maple CDE Kristi Ann Frank kfrank@moraviaschool.org  

Marketing Plan CDE John Busekist busekistccs@yahoo.com  

Parliamentary Procedure LDE Mary-Lou Genaway marylougenaway@gmail.com  

People in Agriculture (Jr.) Anne Allen aallen@sharonsprings.org  

People in Agriculture (Sr.) Brooklin Drake Brooklin.drake@cambridgecsd.org  

Prepared Public Speaking (Jr.) Megan Friscia mfriscia@svecsd.org  

Prepared Public Speaking (Sr.) Morgan Boerman Morgan.boerman@ontechcharter.org  

Quiz Bowl (Jr. & Sr.) Katie Lindsey klindsey@mmcsd.org  
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Scrapbook/Reporter/Secretary   

Talent Kathlyn McCarthy mccarthyk@crcsd.org   

Tool ID (Jr.) Julia Hudyncia Davis Julia.hudyncia@oesj.org  

Veterinary Science Rachael Clayson/ 
Paige Hungerford/ 
Kristin Hanggi 

rclasyon@pioneerschools.org  
phungerford@onboces.org  
Khanggi@mwcsd.org  

Summer CDE Day 
CDE/LDE Coordinator (s) Email 

Tractor Driving CDE Jon Clayson jclayson@pioneerschools.org 

Welding CDE Todd Hofheins  thofheins@oahornets.org  

New York State Fair 
CDE/LDE Coordinator (s) Email 

Agronomy CDE Karen Nephew knephew@nacs1.org  

Agricultural Electrification CDE Terry Hughes thughes@cornell.edu  

Dairy Cattle Evaluation & Management 
CDE 

Alison Sharpe asharpe@homercentral.org  

Dairy Cattle Handlers Julia Hudyncia Davis Julia.hudyncia@oesj.org  

Diesel Engine Troubleshooting CDE Jon Clayson jclayson@pioneerschools.org  

Environmental & Natural Resources 
CDE 

  

Horse Evaluation CDE Teddi Bean tbean@bhpanthers.org 

Horticulture CDE Erin Smith esmith@stockbridgevalley.org  

Livestock Evaluation Crystal Aukema aukemac@marathonschools.org  

Nursery/Landscape Mandi Millen mmillen@caz.cnyric.org 

Poultry Evaluation Kathlyn McCarthy athlynkay@gmail.com  

Small Gas Engines CDE Nick Testa Testand@cobleskill.edu  

Tree ID CDE Jay Waltz jwaltz@sidneycsd.org  

Wildlife ID CDE Carlie Bossard cbossard@pycsd.org  
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